Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2010-11 Reply Serial No.

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO
INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION DEVB(W)102
Question Serial No.
Head: 39 - Drainage Services Department Subhead: 000 Operational 9136
Expenses

Programme:

Controlling Officer: Director of Drainage Services

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Development

Question;

(a) Please provide information on the employment and anticipated employment of temporary staff from 2007-08 to 2010-11 as follows -

_ 2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 2007-08
Numbers of temporary staff () ) {) ()
Total expenditure on salary for the () O ) () temporary staff
Percentage of temporary staff in the | () () O ()
total number of staff of the
Department

Figures in () denote year-on-year increase/decrease

(b) Please provide a breakdown of the length of employment of the temporary staff employed and planned to be employed from 2007-08 to 2010-11 as follows -

Period Numbers of Numbers of Numbers of Numbers staff in staff in staff in of staff
2010-11 2009-10 2008-09 in 2007-08
Half year O Q) @) QO
1 year O Q) O O
2 years O () @) QO
3 years Q @) @) @)
3 years or () 0 0 ()
above

Figures in () denote year-on-year increase/decrease

Asked by: Hon. WONG Kwok-hing

Reply:
(a) & (b) We have not employed any temporary staff from 2007-08 to 2009-10, nor have any plan

to do so in 2010-11. M
Name in block u

letters KKLAU

Signature

Post Title Director of Drainage Services

Date 19 March 2010

